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APPLICANT: Donna Northington PETITION No.:  V-115

PHONE: 770-317-1830 DATE OF HEARING: 12-12-2018
REPRESENTATIVE: Donna Northington PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-317-1830 LAND LOT(S): 697
TITLEHOLDER: Donna Northington DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.57 acres
Westwood Circle at the southern terminus of Anderson

Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(2016 Westwood Circle).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Reduce the front setback from the required 35 feet to 28 feet.

OPPOSITION: No. OPPOSED PETITION No. SPOKESMAN

BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

APPROVED MOTION BY
REJECTED SECONDED
HELD CARRIED

STIPULATIONS:
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COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: This request will not have an adverse impact on the transportation network.
DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: No comment.

SITE PLAN REVIEW: If this variance request is approved, a subdivision plat revision must be
recorded prior to the issuance of the certificate of occupancy/letter of completion showing all
improvements on the lot along with any approved setback reductions, and referencing the variance case
in the standard plat revision note. The surveyor must submit the plat to the Site Plan Review Section,

Community Development Agency for review and approval prior to recording. Call 770-528-2147.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: Subject to Stormwater Management Division approval of site
grading plan that provides for conveyance of all new impervious coverage to the Westwood Circle right-
of-way.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: No comments.

DESIGN GUIDELINES: No comments.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: No comments.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: No conflict.
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FIRE DEPARTMENT: No comment.
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V= ‘r pplication for Variance

4 2018 | Cobb County _
G R o (type or print clearly) Application No. _ (/=~11S
T ZONNG JJthJ-.uv Hearing Date: IA (28
Applicant Donna Northington Phone #  (770)317-1830  E-maj| dnorthi@aol.com
Do nna /OO/%N’""\%O»’\ Address 20 Uk srwdon Cir SE <_mpraa, 64 SooSo
(representative’s nume.LpPanled) (street. city. state and zip code)

A

’ .
NPoR, e, E-mail (Jnor6i@ & -com
& .,.-‘ '°._.'(_1 l"

:: .-"\0 TA [ o) P. 7> Signdd. sealed and dghveced in presence of:
My commission expires: 7/’ ) /2' /§ 8' o< G -» :S § j

22" O Notary Public

LA “}3'-"@”5"‘(? s

D - T G GV dnorthi@aol
Titleholder _ Ponna Northington v, COLOREY W (770) 317-1830  E-mail northi @aol.com
by Z STTITEAN
. < YLLLLET)
Signature Q/M EEW (\\":A'(I(t)qéff",‘ 2011 Westwood Cir SE, Smyrna, GA 30080
(attach additio ?énalures. it n@dcd) ‘-“%P\“,.--'---.,' O;—T’a‘ (street. city. state and zip code)
SO R
> %) -"\\° TA R y ‘o %w delivered in presence ol
My commission expires: QA 5//2/ § O . - o> '%: : j 9W
Y 2 pa0 L TS Notary Public
. R-20 %0, 3 Oy O
Present Zoning of Property % OUNT ™
Tagoqqraet’
Location 2016 Westwood Cir SE, Smyrna, GA 30080
(street address. if applicable: nearest intersection. ctc.)

Land Lot(s) 697 District _ 17th Size of Tract 0.567 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property \/ Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO \/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
| am seeking approval for a variance to build a residence that is a universal design to accommodate my family including my

elderly mother. The current site is a corner lot that is irregularly shaped with setbacks of 35 feet on three sides restricting a
reasonable home layout that has a covered front porch and attached garage. The lotis a half acre, the current home on the
site was built in 1956 and is only 925 sq/ft. In order to construct a home that is adequate for a family and bring the property
up to the Tevel of current surrounding homes a covered front stoop and garage will exiend 7 feet into the 35 foot set back.

List type of variance requested:
Requesting a variance to reduce the front setback

by 7 teet from 35 feet to 28 feet to allow construction of a new home that will have a
covered front sfoop and garage that would need 1o extend 7 feel beyond The current setback.

Revised: November 18,2015



